# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the spelling of assignor's name in a cover sheet previously recorded. "Hoel H. Martin" and "Jeanete L. Fairhurst" previously recorded on Reel 019405 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignor's interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tammy H. Huang	04/30/2007
Sean Stevens	04/30/2007
Joel H. Martin	05/04/2007
Jeanette L. Fairhurst	05/02/2007
Kevin J. Pobursky	05/02/2007
Margaret Karow	04/25/2007
Joan A. Windsor	05/08/2007
Warren R. Mikulka	05/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 Old Saw Mill River Road	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11784308

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500702903

Fax Number: (914)345-7705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ying-zi.yang@regeneron.com

Correspondent Name: Ying-Zi Yang

Address Line 1: 777 Old Saw Mill River Road
Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

PATENT

REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0490

40.00

CH \$40

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6000A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying-Zi Yang
Total Attachments: 4 source=6000A_Assignment#page1.tif source=6000A_Assignment#page2.tif source=6000A_Assignment#page3.tif source=6000A_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0491

	DRM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tammy, H. Huang Kevin J. Pobursky	Name: Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Sean Stevens Margaret Karow Hoel H.Martin Joan A. Windsor	Internal Address:	
Jeanete L. Fairhurst Warren R. Mikulka	mornary idanose.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 777 Old Saw Mill River Road	
Execution Date(s) 4/25/07, 4/30/07, 5/2/07, 5/4/07, 5/8/07,		
Assignment and 5/14/07 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tarrytown	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country a 1104	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10591	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Valeta Gregg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 777 Old Saw Mill River Road	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Tarrytown	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip:10591	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:914-593-1077	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 914-345-7705	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0650	
Email Address:_valeta.gregg@regeneron.com	Authorized User Name <u>Valeta Gregg</u>	
9. Signature: Nale Ve		
Signature	June 1, 2007  Date	
Valeta Gregg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Tammy T. HUANG, residing at 10 Green Hill Road, Golden Bridge, New York 10526, a citizen of the United States of America; Sean STEVENS, residing at 3001 Lexington Avenue, Mohegan Lake, New York 10547, a citizen of the United States of America; Joel H. MARTIN, residing at 244 Church Road, Putnam Valley, New York 10579, a citizen of the United States of America; Jeanette L. FAIRHURST, residing at 23 Parkview Court, White Plains, New York 10603, a citizen of the United States of America; Kevin J. POBURSKY, residing at 60 Anderson Street, Beacon, New York 12508, a citizen of the united States of America; Margaret KAROW, residing at 12655 Ridge Drive, Camarillo, California 93012, a citizen of the United States of America; Joan A. WINDSOR, residing at 287 Putnam Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11216, a citizen of the United States of America; and Warren R. MIKULKA, residing at 33 Karlsen Lake Road, Brewster, New York, 10509, a citizen of the United States of America; (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNOR") are inventor(s) of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### HIGH AFFINITY HUMAN ANTIBODIES TO IL-18 RECEPTOR

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the above-described United States applications, and in and to said United States Applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0493

Att. Docket No. 6000A

**Assignment** 

with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from

said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention

of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent

Convention, or under any other available international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property

protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which

may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all

extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to

issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to

issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance

with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest

HEREINAFTER assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing,

continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite

our signatures.

Dated: 4/30/07

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0494

Dated: 5 (4/07

Dated: 5/2/07

Dated: 6/2/07

Dated: 4/25/07

Dated: 5/8/57

Dated: 5/14/07

JA HANTIN

Iganette I FAIRHURST

Kevin J. PØBURSKY

Margaret KAROW

Joan A. WINDSOR

Warren R. MIKULKA

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021827 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 11/13/2008**